### 504317291 04/12/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4363973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRED HOFMANN	08/27/2009
JÜRGEN FREVERT	08/27/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MERZ PHARMA GMBH & CO. KGAA	
Street Address:	ECKENHEIMER LANDSTRASS 100	
City:	FRANKFURT AM MAIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-60318	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15342376

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ljw@hueschen-sage.us

Correspondent Name: HUESCHEN AND SAGE, PLLC.
Address Line 1: 107 WEST MICHIGAN AVE

Address Line 2: SEVENTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MERZ 133 DIV CONT 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G PATRICK SAGE
SIGNATURE:	//gpsage//
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SIGNED ASSIGNMENT MERZ 133#page1.tif source=SIGNED ASSIGNMENT MERZ 133#page2.tif

PATENT 504317291 REEL: 041979 FRAME: 0388

	Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventors	and Interest in Invention ; single assignee)	Docket No. MERZ 133 SEQ PRO
This is an A	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	itle and interest: (check all that apply):	- Added and Day Trio
×			
×	A see see see see see see see see see se		
	G. C.		
	Date of Execution:  Date of Filing:		
<b>23</b>			
	The transfer of the transfer o		
	International (PCT) Patent Appli	cation Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the Is			**************************************
NEUROTO)	(INS EXHIBITING SHORTENED BI	OLOGICAL ACTIVITY.	
inventors (as:	Signors)		
	Name	Address	32.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.
Fred HOFM		LISE-MEITNER-STRASSE 9, 14480 POTS	
Jurgen FRE	VERT	WEIMARER STRASSE 6, do VORDERHA	US/ETAGE 2, 10525 BERLIN, DE
	***************************************		
	***************************************		
***********	**************************************		
			***************************************
•			
	***************************************		
ssignee 			
~~~~	Name	Address	
MERZ PHARI	MA GMBH & CO KGAA	ECKENHEIMER LANDSTRASSE 100 60318 FRANKFURT AM MAIN GERMANY	

[Page 1 of 2 ]

AS03A4REV02

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. MERZ 133 SEQ PRO

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignce;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Fred HOFMANN	3/32/65
Jurgen FREVERT	7. Cofman \$127/08 1784 8 8/27/09
***************************************	

[Page 2 of 2 ]

PATENT REEL: 041979 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 04/12/2017